
Contact your regional director at these county offices:
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Bryan Whaley
DIRECTOR OF FIELD  
OPERATIONS, NORTH 

O (515) 832-9597  
C (515) 341-6967
bwhaley@iastate.edu
311 Bank Street
Webster City, IA 50595

Cheryl Heronemus
REGION 1

O (712) 737-4230  
C (712) 240-2472
hero@iastate.edu
400 Central Avenue NW, 
Suite 700
Orange City, IA 51041

Beth Frankenstein
REGION 2 

O (712) 262-2264  
C (712) 240-3782
bethf@iastate.edu
110 West 4th Street,  
Suite 100
Spencer, IA 51301

Sarah Merrifield
REGION 3

O (515) 532-3453  
C (641) 751-8112 
 merrifie@iastate.edu
210 1st Street SW
Clarion, IA 50525

Donovan Olson
REGION 4 

O (641) 423-0844  
C (641) 512-1750
donovano@iastate.edu
601 S Illinois Avenue
Mason City, IA 50401

Kraig Tweed
REGION 5

O (563) 382-2949  
C (563) 380-9131
ktweed@iastate.edu
25 Washington Street, 
Suite B
Decorah, IA 52101

Molly Hewitt
REGION 6

O (712) 276-2157  
C (712) 539-1059
hewittm@iastate.edu
4728 Southern Hills Drive 
Sioux City, IA 51106

Terry Janssen
REGION 7

O (712) 225-6196  
C (712) 261-0423
tjans@iastate.edu
209 Centennial Drive, Suite A
Cherokee, IA 51012

Jerry Chizek
REGION 8

O (712) 335-3103  
C (712) 730-0622
jwchizek@iastate.edu
305 N Main, P.O. Box 209
Pocahontas, IA 50574

Anne Tedore
REGION 9

O (641) 752-1551  C (641) 
485-5177
atedore@iastate.edu
2608 S 2nd Street, Suite E
Marshalltown, IA 50158

Adriane Carlson
REGION 10

O (319) 267-2707  
C (319) 231-7397
adrianec@iastate.edu
320 N Main Street,  
P.O. Box 368
Allison, IA 50602

Jim Harken
REGION 11

O (319) 377-9839  
C (319) 350-1046
jharken@iastate.edu
383 Collins Road NE,  
Suite 201
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402

Paul Mariman
REGION 12

O (563) 583-6496  
C (563) 349-2593
pmariman@iastate.edu
14858 West Ridge Lane,  
Suite 2
Dubuque, IA 52003

Eugenia Hartsook
REGION 17

O (515) 382-6551  
C (515) 291-6713
eugenia@iastate.edu
220 H Avenue, P.O. Box 118
Nevada, IA 50201
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Gene Mohling
DIRECTOR OF FIELD  
OPERATIONS, SOUTH

O (319) 337-2145  
C (319) 330-4681
mohling@iastate.edu
3109 Old Highway 218 S 
Iowa City, IA 52246

Terry Torneten
REGION 13

O (712) 755-3104  
C (712) 371-2312
ttorn@iastate.edu
906 Sixth Street
Harlan, IA 51537

Rich Wrage
REGION 14

O (515) 432-3882  
C (515) 298-3883
rwrage@iastate.edu
1329 SE Marshall Street 
Boone, IA 50036

Ann Torbert
REGION 15

O (515) 993-4281  
C (515) 291-2049
atorbert@iastate.edu
28059 Fairground Road 
Adel, IA 50003

Paul Gibbins
REGION 16

O (515) 957-5760  
C (515) 229-9182
pgibbins@iastate.edu
1625 Adventureland Drive, 
Suite A
Altoona, IA 50009

Sherry Ford
REGION 18

O (641) 673-5841  
C (641) 660-1553
slford@iastate.edu
212 North I Street
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Katharinna Bain
REGION 19

O (641) 622-2680  
C (319) 310-7954
kbain@iastate.edu
400 220th Avenue, Suite A
Sigourney, IA 52591

Jeff Macomber
REGION 20

O (563) 659-5125  
C (563) 260-1027
jmacombe@iastate.edu
400 E 11th Street
DeWitt, IA 52742

Alan Ladd
REGION 21

O (641) 743-8412  
C (515) 231-0754
aladd@iastate.edu
154 Public Square, Suite C
Greenfield, IA 50849

Julie Hering Kent
REGION 22

O (712) 623-2592  
C (712) 240-0005
jkent@iastate.edu
400 Bridge Street, Suite #2 
Red Oak, IA 51566

Justin Akers
REGION 23

O (641) 464-3333  
C (641) 751-8440
jjakers@iastate.edu
101 North Polk
Mount Ayr, IA 50854

Brooke Blessington
REGION 24

O (515) 961-6237  
C (641) 278-6277
bbless@iastate.edu
200 W 2nd Avenue, Suite A
Indianola, IA 50125

Sue Henderson
REGION 25

O (641) 932-5612  
C (641) 777-4354
hendy@iastate.edu
219 B Avenue W
Albia, IA 52531

Craig Leager
REGION 26

O (641) 682-5491  
C (641) 751-6753
crleager@iastate.edu
13011 120th Avenue
Ottumwa, IA 52501

Janet Smith
REGION 27

O (319) 385-8126  
C (319) 325-2051
jansmith@iastate.edu
127 N Main
Mt. Pleasant, IA 52641

This institution is an equal opportunity provider. For the full non-discrimination statement or accommodation inquiries, go to www.extension.iastate.edu/diversity/ext.


